

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1501

Page 2, line 14, replace "If a" with "The"

Page 2, line 15, remove "act remains in"

Page 2, line 16, remove "place, a state"

Page 2, line 16, remove "this section is prohibited. If the Soybean Promotion, Research,"

Page 2, line 17, replace "and Consumer Information Act [Pub. L. 101-624; 104 Stat. 3881; 7 U.S.C. 92 et seq.] or" with "a"

Page 2, line 17, after "similar" insert "federal"

Page 2, line 18, replace "eliminates a federal assessment, the council shall implement a state" with "is the only permitted"

Page 2, line 18, overstrike "equaling"

Page 2, overstrike line 19

Page 2, line 20, overstrike "designated handler" and insert immediately thereafter "under this chapter. A state assessment is prohibited"

Renumber accordingly